May 10, 2019
Ms. Tanya Hamilton
Site Vice President
Shearon Harris Nuclear Power Plant
5413 Shearon Harris Road
Mail Code HNP01
New Hill, NC  27562-9300
SUBJECT: SHEARON HARRIS UNIT 1 – NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION

Inspection
Procedure
Type Designation Description or Title Revision or
Date
71111.04 Procedures OP-107 Chemical and Volume Control Revision 117
OP-112 Containment Spray System Revision 46
OP-139 Service Water System Revision 136
71111.05Q Fire Plans CSD-HNP-PFP-
RAB-190-216
Reactor Auxiliary Building Elevations 190 and 216 Pre-Fire
Plan
Revision 1
CSD-HNP-PFP-
RAB-236
Reactor Auxiliary Building Elevation 236 Pre-Fire Plan Revision 2
CSD-HNP-PFP-
SEC
Out Building Pre-Fire Plan Revision 4
CSD-HNP-RAB-
286
Reactor Auxiliary Building Elevation 286 Pre-Fire Plan Revision 1
Miscellaneous Fire Protection
Permit and
Impairment Log
Entries
Procedures AD-EG-ALL-1520 Transient Combustible Control Revision 11
FPP-001 Fire Protection Program Manual Revision 44
FPP-013 Fire Protection - Minimum Requirements, Mitigation Actions
and Surveillance Requirements
Revision 99
71111.06 Calculations PRA-F-E-004 Reactor Auxiliary Building Unit 1 Elevation 190' & 216'
Internal Flooding Analysis
Revision 8
71111.11Q Procedures AD-OP-All-0106 Conduct of Infrequently Performed Test or Evolution Revision 4
AD-OP-ALL-1000 Conduct of Operations Revision 15
AD-TQ-ALL-0420 Conduct of Simulator Training and Evaluation Revision 14
AOP-025 Loss of One Emergency AC Bus (6.9kV) or One Emergency
DC Bus (125V)
Revision 42
AP-002 Plant Conduct of Operations Revision 73
EOP-E-0 Reactor Trip or Safety Injection Revision 12
MST-I0001 Train A Solid State Protection System Actuation Logic &
Master Relay Test
Revision 38
OMM-001 Operations Administrative Requirements Revision 114
OMM-014 Operation of the Work Coordination Center Revision 73
10
Inspection
Procedure
Type Designation Description or Title Revision or
Date
OP-104 Rod Control System Revision 43
Work Orders WO 20281152 Conduct SSPS Testing on 'A' Train
71111.12 Calculations HNP-F/PSA-0020 HNP PRA Evaluation of Risk Significant SSCs for
Maintenance Rule
Revision 1
HNP-F/PSA-0065 HNP PRA - System Notebooks Revision 8
Corrective Action
Documents
NCR 02241966 Containment ventilation isolation radiation monitor 3561C
failed to alarm when tested
NCR 02250497 Loose fan belts on 'A' RHR/CS pump room air handler
system
Miscellaneous NUMARC 93-01 Industry Guideline for Monitoring the Effectiveness of
Maintenance at Nuclear Power Plants
Revision 4A
Procedures AD-EG-ALL-1210 Maintenance Rule Program Revision 1
EOP-E-1 Reactor Trip Response Revision 5
OWP-RM Radiation, Effluent, and Explosive Gas Monitoring Revision 45
Work Orders WO 20287202 Perform MST-I0347 to determine cause of electronic spikes
on RM-01CR-3561ASA
WO 20303302 Repair loose belts on 'A' RHR/CS pump room air handler
71111.13 Procedures AD-NF-ALL-0501 Electronic Risk Assessment Tool (ERAT) Revision 3
AD-OP-ALL-0201 Protected Equipment Revision 5
AD-OP-ALL-1000 Conduct of Operations Revision 15
AD-WC-ALL-
0200
On-Line Work Management Revision 13
AD-WC-ALL-
0240
On-Line Risk Management Process Revision 1
AD-WC-ALL-
0410
Work Activity Integrated Risk Management Revision 7
OMM-001 Conduct of Operations Revision 114
Work Orders WO 10622005 Lubrication of 'A' ESW booster pump coupling
WO 12296955 Tighten seal water piping connection on 'A' containment
spray pump
WO 20193828 AFW pump motor 1A-SA testing
WO 20237424 Preventive maintenance on 'A' ESW stuffing box and seal
water cooling system
11
Inspection
Procedure
Type Designation Description or Title Revision or
Date
WO 20266256 Replace actuator oil in 'A' AFW discharge control valve
WO 20311779 Repair emergent issue with N-41 upper detector reading
high
WOs 20181791,
20266115, and
20266116
'B' train sequencer relay calibrations and replacement
71111.15 Corrective Action
Documents
NCR 01959624 Copper detected in CCW pump bearing oil sample
NCR 02203899 Oil sample particulate results for the 'A' CCW pump
Procedures AD-OP-ALL-0105 Operability Determinations and Functionality Assessments Revision 4
AD-OP-ALL-0202 Aggregate Operator Impact Assessment Revision 2
DBD-103 Chemical and Volume Control System Revision 24
DBD-106 Containment Spray System Revision 17
DBD-131 Component Cooling Water System Revision 17
DBD-201 Emergency Diesel Generator System Revision 18
OST-1013 1A-SA Emergency Diesel Generator Operability Test
Monthly Interval Modes 1-6
Revision 43
OST-1107 ECCS/Containment Spray Flow Path and Piping Filled
Verification Monthly Interval Modes 1-6
Revision 36
PM-M0102 3/8 - 6 Inch Diaphragm Valve Nonmetallic Component
Replacement
Revision 6
Work Orders WO 20179904 Evaluate gas voids
71111.18 Engineering
Changes
EC 413085 Non-Controlled Plant Equipment Wireless Emitting Device
Installation
Revision 1
EC 414212 Electromagnetic Interference Proximity for Transceivers Revision 3
Miscellaneous NEI 96-07 Guidelines for 10 CFR 50.59 Evaluations Endorsed by
Regulatory Guide 1.187
Revision 1
Regulatory Guide
1.187
Guidance for Implementation of 10 CFR 50.59, dated
November 2000
Procedures AD-EG-ALL-1110 Design Review Requirements Revision 6
AD-EG-ALL-1130 Activation of Engineering Changes Revision 2
AD-EG-ALL-1132 Preparation and Control of Design Change Engineering
Changes
Revision 13
AD-EG-ALL-1137 Engineering Change Product Selection  Revision 5
12
Inspection
Procedure
Type Designation Description or Title Revision or
Date
AD-LS-ALL-0008 10 CFR 50.59 Review Process Revision 0
Work Orders WO 20288719 Install wireless emitting device and hardware for main control
room
71111.19 Procedures PLP-400 Post Maintenance Testing Revision 64
Work Orders WO 10622005 Lubrication of 'A' ESW booster pump coupling
WO 12296955 Tighten seal water piping connection on 'A' containment
spray pump
WO 20191986 Obtain one set of inrush current data
WO 20193828 AFW pump motor 1A-SA testing
WO 20237424 Preventive maintenance on 'A' ESW stuffing box and seal
water cooling system
WO 20266256 Replace actuator oil in 'A' AFW discharge control valve
WO 20285410 VMS-2, Determine available adjustment for future
modification
WO 20307647 TDAFW pump tripped while starting during OST-1044
71111.22 Procedures CSD-EG-HNP-
8888
Flexible Response to Extended Loss of ALL AC Power Revision 0
ISI-800 Inservice Testing of Pumps Revision 30
OST-1093 Completed procedures on January 14, 2015, and January
12, 2017
PD-OP-ALL-0500 Diverse and Flexile Coping Strategies FLEX Program Revision 1
71151 Miscellaneous 2018 Licensee
Event Reports
2018 Operator
Log Entries
NEI 99-02 Regulatory Assessment Performance Indicator Guideline
Procedures AD-LS-ALL-0004 NRC Performance Indicators and Monthly Operating Report Revision 3
71152 Engineering
Changes
412571
HNP RFO-21 Thermal Sleeve Flange Upper Flange Wear
Inspection Results
Revision 0
Procedures AD-LS-ALL-0006 Notification/Reportability Evaluation Revision 1
AD-PI-ALL-0100 Corrective Action Program Revision 20
AD-PI-ALL-0102 Apparent Cause Evaluation Revision 4
13
Inspection
Procedure
Type Designation Description or Title Revision or
Date
AD-PI-ALL-0104 Prompt Investigation Response Team Revision 4
AD-PI-ALL-0106 Cause Investigation Checklists Revisions 2
and 3
AD-PI-ALL-0108 Performance Analysis Revision 0
DBD-136 Containment Ventilation & Cooling Systems Revision 12
OWP-RM Radiation, Effluent, and Explosive Gas Monitoring Revisions 44
and 45
Work Orders WO 20191928 Replace breaker to radiation monitor RM-3561A
WO 20191929 Replace breaker to radiation monitor RM-3561C